



PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT



The below mentioned entertainment agrees to perform at the Taste of Wheaton/Cosley Run for the Animals 2017 on the following dates and times.

OIT, IOIT
Gabe Ortiz (disc jockey) and Go 4 It Entertainment
Taste of Wheaton/ Cosley Run for the Animals
208 W. Union Ave.
Wheaton, IL 60187
Saturday, June 3, 2017
WILL NEED MICROPHONE: HIGH ENERGY/MUSIC MIX

Steven	Ortiz	

Please list all members performing:
Cabrie Ortiz

WILL NEED MICROPHONE: HIGH ENERGY/MUSIC MIX
DJ at band shell at Memorial Park for Cosley Run for the Animals: 6:30A-10:00A*
DJ at Run for the Animals Start Line 6:30A-9A*

* Performance time is listed, start time is promptly at 6:30A.

DJ on Hale St. for Art in the Park (Taste of Wheaton) 10:45A-3P

This performance will be marketed in performer's website and/or email blasts of upcoming performances. In the event that this performance is cancelled by officials of the Taste of Wheaton/Run for the Animals 2017 due to dangerous weather or any other unsafe condition, Gabe Ortiz and Go 4 It Entertainment will be rescheduled, at no additional cost, for a performance within Wheaton Park District's facilities date to be determined and agreed upon by performer and Wheaton Park District.

Music shall not be offensive, vulgar, obscene, or inappropriate for the ambiance and atmosphere of the Taste of Wheaton/Run for the Animals. Entertainers shall at all times conduct themselves professionally, courteously and appropriately for this family-friendly facility.

Entertainers are solely responsible for properly setting up their equipment and removing equipment. Taste of Wheaton/Run for the Animals is not responsible for the entertainers' personal property and shall not be liable for any damages, lost, or stolen property. All cords, cables, equipment etc. must be properly and safely positioned so as not to create a trip hazard for patrons and staff.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Gabe Ortiz and Go 4 It Entertainment shall indemnify and hold harmless the Taste of Wheaton /Run for the Animals committee its officers, officials, employees, volunteers and agents from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses, including but not limited to legal fees (attorney's and paralegals' fees and court costs), arising out of or resulting from the entertainers' activities; except to the extent caused in whole or in part by any negligent or wrongful act or omission of a party indemnified hereunder. Gabe Ortiz and/or Go 4 It Entertainment shall similarly protect, indemnify and hold and save harmless the Taste of Wheaton/Run for the Animals committee, its officers, officials, employees, volunteers and agents against and from any and all claims, costs, causes, actions and expenses including but not limited to legal fees, incurred by reason of Gabe Ortiz and Go 4 It Entertainment's breach of any of its obligations under, or Gabe Ortiz and Go 4 It Entertainment's default of, any provision of the agreement.

The Taste of Wheaton Committee reserves the right to cancel this agreement at any time for breach of this agreement, or for any reason other than breach of contract upon 7 days notice provided to the entertainer.

Today's date: 2/23/	Agi	reed payment	for such perform	ance(s):\$1,000.0	0	
Entertainment's name:	Cabrie	Ortiz		6		
Authorized signature for Er	itertainment:		(me	15		
_	$\widehat{}$				•	
Taste of Wheaton, Wheat	n Park District a	nd Wheaton (Chamber of Comm	nerce /		
Authorized signature:			<u> </u>	41710		
**This agreement will be c	onsidered final (upon the signa	ture of Wheaton	Park District's Di	rector, Michael Be	nard.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/07/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRO	DUCER				NAME:		/. Nuccio	a part part	l.	A Section	
R.V. Nuccio & Associates Insurance Brokers, Inc.					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (800) 364-2433 FAX (A/C, No): (818) 980-1595 E-MAIL ADDRESS: support@rvnuccio.com						
10148 Riverside Drive			te bytes a store								
Toluca Lake, CA 91602					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
	ena kuta stra et	N.		RELA HVNA	INSURE	RA: Firema	an's Fund I	nsurance Company	A	21873	
INSL	NSURED Go 4 It Entertainment				INSURER B:						
Go					INSURER C:					L HVNA	
23921 W Union St. Ste 201 Plainfield, IL 60544					INSURER D :						
					INSURER E :				12	15 15 M	
					INSURE				u		
co	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:		LW - YEAR	A 1801 181 191 3	REVISION NUMBER:	41 W F	- N - S - S - 1 N - V	
II.	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIR PERT	EMEI AIN,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDER	DF ANY	CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER IS DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	ст то	WHICH THIS	
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs		
	GENERAL LIABILITY	1.1	****	CLUMP CONTROL OF	10 10 1		25 1-15	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
A	✓ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	V		XPK80968969		2/3/2017	2/3/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	100,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE ✓ OCCUR	ā	ų il	PEVD064817			urod :	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000	
	OBANINI-NIADE Y OCCUR							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
	72 (10 (5) 2) (5) (2) (1)	7,71			99		0.014.	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								<u> </u>		
	DPO D	- 11	VN.				3,785.6	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
	✓ POLICY JECT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	\vdash				-		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	 	4 000 000	
Α	TOP RESEARCH FOR SEA	✓		XPK80968969	1143	2/3/2017	2/3/2018	(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED			PEVD064817				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	+		
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED	13	V he				UNIA I	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	L 300131.4	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)	\$		
10	150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	- 3. 1		CAMP ECRY	17.15	V 34 574	a gdA/Nin	: Dale a Diff.	\$	位1.10系	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	R	V 4	100.04			200.0	AGGREGATE	\$	A PANA	
_	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	37		rveste erma v	Agran.	e Etit	45/3/3	WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER	A.	RAP VA	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	(Mandatory in NH)			F ALTONOS REMOTES	1 0	14.76.76.4	West.	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	\$	A MARKE	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	NAME OF STREET PORT OF STREET	1921		SARRE WVNA S	Contract) The best of	10000	s Assessed Bara	2.4	Article Control	
	EUNA BENE IATIA	Ä	v'iii	t Proble Marks			ovsa i	AMIN SEV		A HVNA	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ttach	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks S	chedule	, if more space is	s required)			T-9-7-71 P	
	ditional Insured: Wheaton Park Dist d Time: 5:00pm	rict		scription: fun run and DJ	Sta		22/2017 En		tart Ti	me: 6:00am	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
	KANT KANT ALAMA TA	Z By Ly		KONTRAL PROPERTY.	17.74	2 REALING	N. 153 A.	e Reigh Rys	45	101,013	
	neaton Park District 2 E. Wesley St.			a jiyar kun	THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL CY PROVISIONS.			
WI	neaton ,IL 60187			partin projec	AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	ENTATIVE				
	tys nava utor nova naua tuka					Robert V. Nuccio Lobert V. Presio					
_											

ISO | Commercial General Liability Forms | 01/01/96

POLICY NUMBER: XPK80968969 Certificate Number: PEVD064817 Effective Dates: 2/3/2017 to 2/3/2018 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 11 01 96

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – MANAGERS OR LESSORS OF PREMISES

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following: COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

- 1. Designation of Premises (Part Leased to You):
- 102 E. Wesley St. Wheaton ,IL 60187
- 2. Name of Person or Organization (Additional Insured):

Wheaton Park District

3. Additional Premium: \$0.00

(If no entry appears above, the information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section II) is amended to include as an insured the person or organization shown in the Schedule but only with respect to liability arising out of the ownership, maintenance or use of that part of the premises leased to you and shown in the Schedule and subject to the following additional exclusions:

This insurance does not apply to:

- 1. Any "occurrence" which takes place after you cease to be a tenant in that premises.
- 2. Structural alterations, new construction or demolition operations performed by or on behalf of the person or organization shown in the Schedule.

CG 20 11 01 96

NASEPWH055.doc

© Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1994